40
Trolleys and
B
eam
 Clam
ps
866-207-6923
TIR Series

hand chain or a
plain trolley
 HOW TO ORDER
Example: TIR6600S-G08DP
Type
P = Plain trolley(1)
G =  Hand chain gear
driven
0 =  Vane motor air
driven, no
pendent
2 =  Vane motor air
driven, 1 motor
pendent(2)
3 =  Vane motor air
driven, 2 motor
pendent(2)
4 =  Vane motor air
driven, 3 motor
pendent(2)
Flange width (in)
A =  Fits 3 ton
(3.3 - 6)
6 ton
(4.3 - 7.3)
D =  Fits 3 ton
(6 - 12)
6 ton (N/A)
Suspension type
P = Plain (without lug)(1)
A =  7790 plain, no
adapter
E =  7700 0.25-1 ton to
TIR6600 adapter
J =  HLK 1 and 1.5 ton
lug adapter(1)
K =  HLK 2 and 3 ton
lug adapter(1)
H =  Hook adapter
(3 and ton TIR6600
only)
M =  MLK to TIR6600
lug adapter
(TIR6600 only)
R =  7700 0.25-1 ton to
RT adapter
T =  RT rigid lug
adapter
Motorized Trolley Specifications
  Hoist Capacity  Trolley Speed On Beam*
 lb  metric tons  fpm
 550  0.25 95
 1,100  0.50 93
 2,200  1 88
 3,300  1.50 84
 4,400  2 80
 6,600  3 71
 9,900  4.50 60
 12,000  6 45
Note:
*Beam in good condition.
TIR Series Flange and Adapters Kits
 Flange Kits Flange Width (in) Part Number
 Standard 3.3 – 6 49558
 Wide 6 – 12 49559
 Adapter Kits Option Code Part Number
 Hook-on H TIR-426
   90° Trolley Adapter*  43111
* Used to mount any 7790 Series hoist parallel to suspension beam. Adapter increases headroom dimension by
1.625 inches.
NOTE:
(1)  Required to install TIR6600 trolley on HLK1-3t hoist

00 =  No pendent hose or
pull chain
 HOW TO ORDER
Specify complete model number as shown. This model code includes: Series, Standard or S*COR*E, type of Trolley, length of chain or pendent drop, flange width, and
options Some accessories may be ordered by specifying them as an option code or by ordering separately by part number. See the Accessories and Options charts above.
Example: MTKS-307AM
Standard or S*COR*E
S =  Standard cast
iron wheels
B =  Standard bronze
wheels for S*COR*E
features
(1)  Specify when used in combination with hoist on the same order.
Specify multiple pendent control function on the hoist only.
(2) Do not specify if tractor is ordered with a hoist.
Type of control/trolley
0 = No pendent(1)
1 = Pull chain
2 = Single motor pendent(1)
3 = Two motor pendent(2)
4 = Three motor pendent
Flange width (in)
A = Fits 2.66 - 6.25
D = Fits 6.26 - 12.00
Options
E = External brake release kit
F = Free wheel
M = Manual brake release
P = Piped away exhaust
Bottom of
wheel
2
Universal wheels for flat or tapered
Flange-A 2-21/32 to 6-1/4, Flange-D 6-17/64 to 12”
4 “S” beam min
2-21/32” flange
6-5/16” 7-1/8”
3-1/4”
2-21/32 to 6-1/4” std.
1-1/16” clearance
Optional free
wheeling kit
7-1/2”
9-1/8”
6-13/32” 7-3/8”
6-5/8”
8” Polyurethane wheel
1/2” Bolt for draw bar
3/8” NPT inlet if used with
single function pendent.
May be mounted on either side.
4-7/16” 4-7/16”
6-9/16”
12-13/16”
2”
MTK Series
6 metric ton towing capacity
mb air systems ltd
46
Trolleys and
B
eam
 Clam
ps
866-207-6923
             Wide Flange              American Standard
 H W Weight per ft H W Weight per ft H W Weight per ft H W Weight per ft
 in in lb in in lb in in lb in in lb
 6 3.94 8.5 10 10.117 66.0 16* 6.985 36 4 2.663 7.7
 6* 4.0 9.0 10* 10.130 68.0 16 7.0 40 4 2.796 9.5
 6 4.0 12.0 10 10.170 72.0 16* 6.995 40 5 3.004 10.0
 6* 4.0 12.0 10 10.190 77.0 16 7.039 45 5 3.284 14.75
 6 4.030 16.0 10* 10.190 77.0 16* 7.035 45 6 3.332 12.5